### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAW ENTERPRISES, LLC		12/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVAGAS HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 710	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76195764	SILVAGAS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: TMHou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Leman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2574-09700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Leman
Signature:	/Michael E. Leman/
Date:	07/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0721

900137865

Total Attachments: 3 source=int1C78#page1.tif source=int1C78#page2.tif source=int1C78#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0722

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "JAW ENTERPRISES,
LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JAW
ENTERPRISES, LLC" TO "SILVAGAS HOLDINGS CORPORATION", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 8:09
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3605768 8100V

081175534

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7012209

DATE: 12-09-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0723

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:16 PM 12/08/2008 FILED 08:09 PM 12/08/2008 SRV 081175534 - 3605768 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING

### JAW ENTERPRISES, LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company,

#### INTO

### SILVAGAS HOLDINGS CORPORATION,

### a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law JAW Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is converting to a Delaware corporation, and by its managing member does hereby certify:

FIRST: That it was organized pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act on December 20, 2002.

SECOND: That its current name and jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion are JAW Enterprises, LLC and Delaware, respectively.

**THIRD**: The name of the Delaware corporation following the conversion will be SilvaGas Holdings Corporation.

**FOURTH:** Pursuant to Section 18-216 of the Delaware Act, the members of JAW Enterprises, LLC approved this conversion by unanimous written consent taken on December 4, 2008.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH:1196.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0724 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JAW Enterprises, LLC has caused this Certificate to be signed its managing member, this 8th day of December, 2008.

JAW ENTERPRISES, LLC

By:\_

Name: John A. Williams Title: Managing Member

CH:1196.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 07/02/2009**